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AT302




%01 350632-9P
02 350074APD

03 513072
04 007148
05 601071
06 350075
07 350076
08 350077
09 004543
10 350078

11 350119-91
12 350080-PD

13 306003
14 204115
15 306004
16 306005
17 004543
18 350082
19 004537
20 350081
21 007043
22 004538
23 350061A
24 005189
25 307003
26 005324
27 350300
28 007019A
29 240104
30 306022
31 005077
32 306023
33 002921
34 350635
35 350299B91
36 007046
37 351385-91
38 007019A
39 303448
40 350297
41 007182
42 204888
43 004818
44 350425
45 204023
46 350301
47 250028
48 007017A
49 004510
50 303335
51 716016-91
52 212015
53 007021A
54 9A3069
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NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN
SCREW
LINK

PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)

SCREW
NAME PLATE
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SAFETY COVER
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
BOLT
WASHER

POSITION DETECTOR
ROLLER

SCREW

CAUSION LABEL

TAPE CUTTER (AT30)
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3% When ordering this part, please put “Y" at the end of its part number.
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REF. PART NO.
NO. MEEFES

%01 350305-9P
02 350097BPD
03 811058-91

04 306003
05 204115
06 306004
07 306005
08 004543
09 350096-PD
10 004538
11 350081
12 007043
13 3060084
14 005381
15 306012
16 005403
17 003018
18 306025
19 005422
20 306010
21 306011
22 350720-91
23 005189
24 307003
25 005324
26 350300
2T 007019A
28 240104
29 306022
30 005077
31 306023
32 002921
33 007019A
34 306015
35 306014A
36 001732
37 350299B91
38 007046
39 350297
40 007182
41 204888
42 004818
43 350425
44 204023
45 350301
46 250028
47 007017A
48 004510
49 303335
50 350308
51 351385-91
52 007019A
53 303448
54 9A3069
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TAPE CUTTER (AT402)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
BLOCK

SCREW
NUT
SPRING
SCREW
PIN

RING

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREVW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

SCREW

SPACER

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBL
SCREW '
BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER
NAME PLATE

SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER
CAUSION LABEL
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3% When ordering this part, please put “Y” at the end of its part number.






SENSOR SET + TERMINAL BOX
POWER CORD + RELAY CORD (AT302+402)

tvh—ty P d—2FIKRy IR
TiE D — K oFh#ka — K (AT302:402)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmES 2z W NAME QT.
01 350630-91 Y% —+ty b SENSOR SET 1
02 712013-91 A+ v 4 — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1
03 004020 ExvV,/M2.5%x12 SCREW 2
04 258081 735 v b BRACKET 1
05 004527 NERENV /M4 BOLT 2
06 748005 FA4avsy)y 7 NYLON GRIP 2
07 007019A ExvY,/M4x8 SCREW 2
08 748002 WE NNV F BAND 4
09 716015-91 [El¥EH#H % ROTATION DETECTOR 1
10 007019A FExY,/M4x8 SCREW 1
11 748005 FAavrYyy 7 NYLON GRIP 1
12 0070194 SV /M4 X8 SCREW 2
13 350631-91 % —3IFNMH vy s R TERMINAL BOX 1
14 007018A Yx2Y/M4X6 SCREW 1
15 0070204 Y2V /M4X10 SCREW 1
16 007017A IEx Y /M4 X5 SCREW 1
17 742257A91 ®HE a3 - F (AC100V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
18 742257-91 B®H =2 - F (AC200V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
19 742257B91 ®BHE a3 - F (AC220V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
20 742257C91 ®WH a2 - F (AC240V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
21 350124-91 ftE& () RELAY CORD SET 1
22 T42247-91 ik - F (BEF) RELAY CORD (SOLENOID VALVE) 1
23 742248-91 otk - F (V¥ -) RELAY CORD (SENSOR) 1
24 350125-91 ftE& (#) RELAY CORD SET 1
25 742248-91 thigka - F (&4 -) RELAY CORD (SENSOR) 1
26 742251-91 thgka - F (v v/ A4 F) RELAY CORD (SOLENOID) 1
27 742253-91 +thgka - F (¥ v/ 4 F) RELAY CORD (SOLENOID) 1
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For Europe
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For outside Europe
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For Europe
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(Put in accessory)
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AT 3 ¥ b O—5 — (AT302402) AT CONTROL BOX (AT302:402)

REF. PART NO.

NO. @ &EE % W NAME QT.
01 760282-90 ATa v buwv-—35— AT CONTROL BOX 1
02 1760282A90 ATa v bo-—35— AT CONTROL BOX 1
03 9A3068 BREBEE I~ W ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL 1
04 9A3030 ZRY — W STICKER 1
05 9A3057 TRV — NV STICKER 1
06 748045 hr— 7T WR My N-— CABLE STOPPER 3
07 004920 Axv (¥) /3.1 SCREW 4
08 004905 AXxv (¥) /4.5 SCREW 4
09 748042 WV F BAND 8
10 771004 ka—-X (3A) FUSE (3A) 1
11 771004 tka2—-X (3A) FUSE (3A) 2
12 760265-9U0 AT a3 ¥ b wv-—35— AT CONTROL BOX 1
13 760265A90 AT a3 ¥ b w-—35 — AT CONTROL BOX 1
14 9A3068 REBEEEI NV ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL 1
15 9A3013 EZRY =W STICKER 1
16 9A3056 FRY — W STICKER 1
17 303500 7545 v+ (#) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
18 303499 7345 v b BRACKET 1
19 004911 AKxv (¥) /4.1 SCREW 3
20 748045 =7 WA bFy Y- CABLE STOPPER 3
21 004920 Ax v (¥) /8.1 SCREW 4
22 748042 RSV F BAND 6
23 771004 Ea-X (3A) FUSE (3A) 1
24 748045 r— 7 WR by Y= CABLE STOPPER 4
25 748002 -8 - AN BAND 5
26 771004 tka-—-X (3A) FUSE (3A) 2
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BHiF 74 V9 -LFaL—-9— (AT SOLENOID VALVE « FILTER REGULATOR (AT302)

REF. PART NO.

NO. M@ EE %2 W NAME QT.
01 561041-91 @EF (&) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
02 561012-91 BHEH SOLENOID VALVE 1
03 007105 Exv,//M4x40 SCREW 2
04 350629 735 v b BRACKET 1
05 004518 NARKXENVEF/M6X10 BOLT 2
06 600024 Fa-7 TUBE 2
07 600063 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
08 601068 % F JOINT 3
09 522007 V¥alb-%- (M) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
10 522032 74 NV%—-—VFal-%—- FILTER REGULATOR 1
11 300590 739 v b BRACKET 1
12 601053 #F JOINT 1
13 601049 k=R aAqvFh CONNECTOR 1
14 608002 *=227Yv 7 HOSE CLIP 1
15 004910 KXKxv (¥) /5.1 SCREW 2
16 004304 NEXY /M6 X 16 SCREW 2
17 004806 ANAEF v b /M6 NUT 2
18 210061 B & WASHER 2
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B FERSR (AT302:402) SPECIFIC PARTS (AT302:402)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W ES Z W NAME QT.
01 250151CTD 7 — & A X— (E) ARM COVER (LEFT) 1
02 250162APD Y A4 /¥ — FLAT COVER |
03 350339-91 2 v#& () SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
04 350340-91 2= vix () SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
05 250168D 7354 v b BRACKET 1
06 250168E 735475 v b BRACKET 1
07 210025A =B Ik CUSHION 1
08 350118B91 F—1Y — MACHINE PULLEY 1
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REF.
NO.

%01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
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19
20
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26
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28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52

PART NO.
BoES

350306-9P
350074APD
513073
007148
601071

350107
350075
350076
350077
004543

350078
350079
350080-PD
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
350082
004537

350081
007043
004538
350061A
005189

307003
005324
350300
007019A
240104

306022
005077
306023
002921
350309

350299B91
007046
351385-91
0070194
303448

350297
007182
204888
004818
350425

204023
350301
250028
007017A
004510

303335
9A3069
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Ex Y /CT X 21
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TAPE CUTTER (TK302)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

JOINT

SPACER
KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN
SCREW

LINK

PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

NAME PLATE

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SAFETY COVER
SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER

WASHER
NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
BOLT

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL
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3% When ordering this part, please put “Y” at the end of its part number.
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F—Fh 95— (TKIY)

REF.

NO.

x01
02
03
04
05

06
07
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09
10

B WS — W HEESRITIE

PART NO.
MamEH

350306A9P
350074APD
513073
007148
601071

350107
350075
350076
350077
004543

350078
350079
350080-PD
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
350082
004537

350555
007043
004538
350061B
005189

307003
005324
350300A
0070194
240104

306022
005077
350180
200183
002921

350556
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007046
350297
007182

204888
004818
350425
204023
350301

250028
007017A
004510
303335
9A3069
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B

F (M6)

TAPE CUTTER (TK303)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

JOINT

SPACER
KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN
SCREW

LINK

PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

WASHER

SCREW

NAME PLATE
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER

SCREW

BOLT

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

QT.

b b DN — P — et DN N T DO — = D) — D\ b=t bt ok ek ok kot DD b=t bt e et DD DO = = =

— DD DN —

# When ordering this part, please put “Y™ at the end of its part number.
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REF.

NO.

%01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

PART NO.
WaES

350305-9P
350097BPD
811058-91
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
350096-PD
004538

350081
007043
306008A
005381
306012

005403
003018
306025
005422
306010

306011
350720-91
005189
307003
005324

350300
0070194
240104
306022
005077

306023
002921
007019A
306015
3060144

001732
350299B91
007046
350297
007182

204888
004818
350425
204023
350301

250028
007017A
004510
303335
350308

351385-91
0070194
3034438
9A3069
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TAPE CUTTER (TK402)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
LEVER
SCREVW
BLOCK

SCREW
NUT
SPRING
SCREW
PIN

RING

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREVW

SCREW

SPACER

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER
NAME PLATE

SAFETY COVER
SCREW

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

o
-
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# When ordering this part, please put “Y” at the end of its part number.
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TK402

TK402/ 3—0w/\[@
For Europe

TK402/ hEIE
For China

ﬁ

TK402

)

For Europe

TK402/3—0w/\@

TK402/ PEG
For China

@

N
MBRRIcHEA

(Put in accessory)

El

— 0 v/ B EMICHEA

Put in accessory for Europe

W—®)
g

MR SIHEA

(Put in accessory)

S—0w/\-PELN

For outside Europe and China

4

PELSNG
For outside China

3—-0w/\Lisha

For outside Europe

m 3—-0w/\LsNa

For outside Europe

FPE M BRI A

Put in accessory for China

XD

ER =PIV, 1]
For outside Europe

100V

200V

220V

240V

PEA
For China 380V
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REF. PART NO.
NO. W@ EF

01 760263-9U
02 760263A9U
03 760264-9U

04 9A3068
05 9A3010
06 9A3055
07 9A3011
08 303500
09 303499
10 004911
11 771004
12 748045
13 004920
14 748042
15 748045
16 748004
17 771010
18 748057
19 708004
20 005117
21 137142
22 003001
23 303010
24 000197
25 004300
26 004805
27 204585
28 004910

29 T42257A91
30 742257-91

31 T742257B91
32 T742257C91
33 T742435-91
34 T42242-91
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TK CONTROL BOX * KNEE SWITCH
RELAY CORD (TK402)

NAME

TK CONTROL BOX

TK CONTROL BOX

TK CONTROL BOX
ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL
LABEL

LABEL

LABEL

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

FUSE (3A)
CABLE STOPPER
SCREW

BAND

CABLE STOPPER

BAND

FUSE (1A)

STOPPER/CABLE

KNEE SWITCH ASSY. (MOMENTARY)
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
RELAY CORD

o
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B 1= o b (TK30230)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
MomEH

605008-91
522032
300590
004304
210061

004806
004910
601049
608002
602004

601002
201759
532004
601042
555001

601020
601002
201759
600013
600014

300220
300216
005118
137142
005183

003044
137142
531001
601002
201759

600015
600016
601043
000197
004910
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o F
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AKzxv (¥) /5.1

(#)

CONTROL UNIT (TK302:303)

NAME

CONTROL UNIT
FILTER REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SCREVW
CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
CONNECTOR

JOINT
GASKET
AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR
ACTUATOR

ELBOW
JOINT
GASKET
TUBE
TUBE

VALVE ACTUATOR COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

NUT
WASHER
AIR VALVE
JOINT
GASKET

TUBE
TUBE
SLEEVE
BRACKET
SCREW

=
e e N — Pt DN =t ——— DN DN DO BN = = = -

DD DD =t =t

DN = B -



TK302 « 303 * 402

W600-01
[TK302+402

W600-02,05,08,71
[TK302°402

@ W600-01/TK303

We600-02,05,08,71

/TK303

@ W664+644-05

72\ W664-644-01,02,
08,71




B &R an (TK302+303+402) SPECIFIC PARTS (TK302:303:402)

REF. PART NO.
[=] =

NO. M@ ES & W NAME QT.
01 250162APD S A& X — FLAT COVER 1
02 350339-91 ZE & (M) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
03 350340-91 & ¥Y#& (#) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
04 350339A91 # Y& () SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
05 350340491 ZE v () SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
06 250168D 734 v b BRACKET 1
07 250168E 735 v b BRACKET 1
08 210025A = B 1~ CUSHION 1
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